

T.P.(C) No. 370 OF 2000

ITEM No.36

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.370/2000

VAKRANGEE SOFTWARE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STOCK EXCHANGE, MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and substituted service)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. RN Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Julie Buragohain,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. PS Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. KJ John,Adv.for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Application for substituted service stands allowed.
Publication be effected in Times of India and Indian
Express for respondent No.8 who is in Bombay and for
respondent Nos. 9 to 12 in Hindustan Times and Tribune and
in any one local language newspaper.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)
AR Cum PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar