

*

T.P.(C) No. 370 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In
Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.370/2000

VAKRANGEE SOFTWARE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STOCK EXCHANGE, MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions regarding substituted service through
Publication)

Date : 7/2/2002:This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.,
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.,
Mrs. N. Gore, Adv.,
Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Adv.,
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

In terms of prayer (a), advertisement shall be published in the newspapers, 'Economic Times', Mumbai and 'Free Press Journal' for Respondent Nos.3 & 8 and for Respondent Nos.9 to 12 in 'Kashmir Times' and 'Greater Kashmir'. Matter to appear thereafter on receipt of service report.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar