

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.370/2000(For prel. hearing)

VAKRANGEE SOFTWARE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STOCK EXCHANGE, MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.,
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.,
Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.,
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.,

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.,
Ms. Aparajitha, Adv.,
Mr. K.J. John, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC

Vakrangee Software Ltd.

Appellant(s)

versus

Stock Exchange, Mumbai & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 who are represented by learned advocates have no objection as regards the prayer in the petition.

Let it be recorded that the other respondents have also been served by substituted service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Upon hearing the submissions, the transfer petition stands disposed of by an order of transfer of Suit No. Nil of 2000 filed by Abdul Hamid Bhat against Farooq Ahmed Bhat & Ors. pending in the Court of Munsiff, Sopore, J&K. to an appropriate Civil Court under the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in the State of Maharashtra.

The transfer petition stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

.....J
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

New Delhi,
March 18, 2002.